





केन्द्रीय कर और सीमा शुल्क के मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय Office of the Chief Commissioner Of Central Tax & Customs केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवाकर विशाखापत्तनम क्षेत्रCentral GST Visakhapatnam Zone

## Office Order No.01/2021 Dated 18<sup>th</sup> January 2021

Consequent upon promotion to the grade of Joint Commissioner vide Board's Office Order No.160/2020 dated 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2020 with the approval of Competent Authority, Shri Y.Bhaskara Rao, Joint Commissioner (in-situ), CCO, Vizag will hold the additional charge of Joint Commissioner, CCO, Vizag in addition to his charges as Deputy Commissioner, CCO, Vizag till further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Customs, Vizag Zone.

(M.Sreekanth) Joint Commissioner

[Issued from file C.No.II/3/20/2018-CC(VZ)Estt]

To The officer concerned

Copy for information to:

- 1. All Principal Commissioner / Commissioners of Central Tax, Vizag GST / Guntur GST / Tirupati GST / Audit / Appeals/
- 2. The Principal Commissioner of Customs, Vizag Customs / Vijayawada Customs
- 3. Member, CBIC, New Delhi in charge of Visakhapatnam Zone
- 4. Additional Director General DGHRM-I / DGHRM -II
- 5. Deputy Secretary, AD-II, CBIC, New Delhi
- 6. Website
- 7. Hindi version follows